FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 <b>RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET</b> Patent at	
$M_{11}$ $M_{23}$ $PA'$	nd Trademark Office TENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the att 102610303
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Roman Skuratowicz	Name: Corn Products International, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>XX</u> No	Street Address: 5 Westbrook Corporate Center
	City: Westchester State: Illinois Zip: 60154
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No
3. Nature of conveyance:         XX Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       September 8, 2003	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent(s) numbers:</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applicat</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/668,951</li> </ul>	tion, the execution date of the application is: <u>September 8, 2003</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	nttached?Yes _XX_No
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Mark A. Montana, Esq.</li> <li>Internal Address: Norris, McLaughlin &amp; Marcus</li> <li>Street Address: 721 Route 202-206 P.O. Box 1018</li> <li>City: Somerville State: NJ Zip: 08876-1018</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ul>
	8. Deposit account number: 14-1263
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.         Mark A. Montana         Name of Person Signing         Signature	The second second and any attached copy is a true copy $1/21/03$ Date $1/21/03$ Dumber of pages including cover sheet: 4
/2003 MUELLER 00000090 10668951 :8021 40.00 pp	

PATENT REEL: 014721 FRAME: 0558 1

Do not detach this portion.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

November 21, 2003

## ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Serial No.: 10/668,951

Case: 16291-404

Filed: September 23, 2003

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to **Corn Products International, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 5 Westbrook Corporate Center, Westchester, Illinois 60154, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in my invention or discovery in "PROCESS FOR PREPARING PURIFIED FRACTIONS OF HEMICELLULOSE AND CELLULOSE-HEMICELLULOSE COMPLEXES FROM ALKALI TREATED FIBER AND PRODUCTS MADE BY THE PROCESS" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned, Roman Skuratowicz on  $\frac{9-8-03}{2}$ , and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said **Corn Products International, Inc.** (the "Assignee").

For said consideration, I hereby agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuation applications for said invention or discovery, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration I further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and I hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made. For said consideration I hereby also assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or discovery for any and all foreign countries, including all priority rights under convention, agreement or treaty, and agree upon the request of said Assignee., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of me to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution

> PATENT REEL: 014721 FRAME: 0560

thereof, and any proceedings thereon, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

WITNESS my hand this

<u></u> day of <u></u>, 2003.

enderson

**Roman Skuratowiz** 

STATE OF ILL/NOIS) ) ss.: COUNTY OF COOK

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Roman Skuratowicz, personally known to me, this  $\underline{\mathscr{G}}$  day of  $\underline{September}$ , 2003.

Notary Public OFFICIAL 6 22.40 NOTARY PL